

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.170 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> I.A.No.1 of 2025 is an application for condonation of 111 days delay in filing the appeal. 2. Sri Y.Ramatirdha, learned counsel appears for the plaintiffs/respondents. 3. Let the papers be served on him by the appellants' counsel. 4. Post on 24.04.2025. 5. By that time, any objection if any, is to be filed in I.A.No.1 of 2025.b RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--