

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.170 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	09.07.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This is an application for condonation of delay of 111 days in filing the appeal. 2. After arguing at some length, Ms.D.Vasavi Ratna Kumari, learned counsel for the applicants, prays for time to file better affidavit in support of the cause for delay as stated in the affidavit and also in the reply affidavit. 3. Sri O.Manohar Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appears for the respondents. 4. List on 23.07.2025. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--