

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.170 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	23.07.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> After arguing at some length, in this application, which is for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, in view of the deposition in the counter of the respondents that in the E.P filed for execution of the decree under challenge in appeal, the appellants/applicants appeared, Sri Y.Ramatirdha, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to obtain instructions and to file an additional affidavit disclosing the date of the appellants' appearance and filing vakalat in the E.P. 2. List on 30.07.2025. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--